71 -11-9340

kRS CMmlmlC | sk ool

1983 MAR 21 A 2: 34 B8115828 SEB 785211/1775W

FIRST MODIFICATION OF MORTGAGE AND SECURITY AGREEMENT
AND ASSIGNMENT QF RENTS AND LESSOR'S INTEREST IN LEASES

THIS FIRST MODIFICATION OF MORTGAGE AND SECURITY AGREEMENT
AND ASSICGNMENT QF RENTS AND LESSOR'S INTEREST IN LEASES (hereinafter
referred to as the "First Modification of Mortgage"), dated as of
the 1st day oF June, 1987, is exscuted by BOULEVARD BANK NATIONAL
ASSOCIATION, not personally or individually, but as Trustee under
Trust Agrroment dated April 21, 1987 and known as Trust No, 8525,
whose addrscs.1ds 410 North Michigan Avenue, Chicngo,Vlllinois 60611
(hareinafter velfarred Lo as "Morkgagor") and Loebor Imperters, Ltd.,
an Illinois caorporation (hereinafter referred to as the
"Benaeficiary") Lo and for the beneflit of BOULEVARD BANK NATIONAL
ASSOCIATION, whose avdrasy is 410 North Michigan Aveanue, Chicago,

Illinois 60611 (hereinafcer refarred to as "Mortgagee').

£17.0

WITHKNESSETH
WHEREAS, Mortgagor axacuted and delivered to Mortgagae a
certain Principal Note dated April 23, %87, in the principal amount
of THREE MILLION SIX HUNDRED THOUSAND AND NO/4100 ($3,600,000.00)
DOLLARS (said Principal Note 1is hoereinafter radfarred to as

"Principal Note'"); and

WHEREAS, Mortgagor and Martgagee did, by First Modification
of Principal Note dated as of June 1, 1987 (said Firs£ Mcdification
of Principal Note is hereinafter referraed to as the "First

Modification of Principal Note")}., modify and amend the Principal

THIS DOCUMENT RREPARED BY PERMANENT INDEX NUMBERS:

AND SHOULD BE RETURNED 70

AFTER RECORDING: ‘ 07-04-413-002~0000
07-08-413-003-0000

Sue E. Berman
Katz Randall & Weinberg COMMON PROPERTY ADDRESS:

200 North LaSalle Street

Suite 2300 1111 North Clark Streeat
Chicago, Illinois 60601 Chicage, Illinois

KRW File No, 2481.192

Box 340 3




>
n -
O
O
—_
<
®
>
D)




UNOFFICIAL CORY

SEB 785211/177%W

Note to provide for payments of interest only on the unpaid
principal balance remaining unpald from time to time, at the rate
saet forth in the Principal Note until the earlier to occur of:

(i) June 1, 1988, or (il) the first day of the monthn aftar
construction on the property describaed in Exhibit "A" attached
hereto and by this referente incorporated hereiln is completed, as
determipad by Mortgagee (such earlier date is hereinafter referred
to &s the "Principal Date") and to provide for payments of principal
and interest at the rate set forth in the Principal Note from the
first day of tre first month following the Principal Date until

April 1, 1997; and

WHERENS, as secundty for the Principal Note, the Mortgagonr
did execute and deliver to Mortgagoe a Mortgage and Security
Agrecoment dated concturrentlysith the Principal Note, which was
recorded on May 29, 1987 with the Recorder of Deads, Cock County,
J1linois as Document No, B7208848 ., fsaid Mortgage is hereinafier
referred to as the "Mortgage"), on coariain real estate as describod
on Exhibit "A" attached hereto and by ttis reference incorporated

heroin; and

WHEREAS, for the purpose of securing payment of the
indebtedness evidenced by the Principal Note, the Mortgagor and
Heneficlary, axecuted and delivered to Mortgagee a certain
Assignment of Rents and Lessor's Interest in Leases dated
concurrently with the Principal Note which was recorded on May 29,
1987 with the Recorder of Deads, Cook County, Illinois as Document
Ne., 87288849 (said Assignment of Rents and Lessor's Interest in

Leases 1s hereinafter referred to as "Assignment of Rents"); and

WHEREAS, Mortgagor and Mortgagea desire to modify the

Mortgage and Assignment of Rents to refer to the Principal Note as

amended by the First Modification of Principal Note,




UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL GOPY &

SEB 785211/1775W

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the above set forth
recitals, the terms of which are by this reference incorporated
herein, of the covenants, promises and conditions herein contained
and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and
sufficiency of which is hereby ascknowledged, the parties agree as

follows:

s, The aforesald recitals are hereby incorporated into

this First-midification of Mortgage as if fully set forth in this

Paragraph 1.

2, The Moritoage and Assignment of Rents shall boe deomed
to secure the Principal Note as modified by the First Modification

of Principal Note.

3, Mortgagaor does helraby reaffirm and agroee to perform
all ofF tha terms, covananks, condl¥ions and obligations as set forlh

in the Mortgage and Assignmont of Rerntrs,

4., This agreement shall be governer and construced undar

the Jaws of the State of Illinoils,

5, Excopt as modified harein, the terms, conditions and

covenants of tho Mortgage and Assignment of Rents shall ramain

unchanged and otherwise 1n full force and effect. In thal guant of

an inconsistency boetwoen this First Modificeation of Mortgage and the

Mortgaga or Assignment of Rents, the terms herein shall first

control.

6, This agreement shall only be effective upon: the
execution and delivery hereof by thae undersigned and the racording
hereof; the acceptance hereaf by Mortgagee; the execution and

doelivery of a Consent of Guarantors dated of aven date herowith; a




UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL CGORY

SEB 785211/1775KW

the executdion and delivery of a First Modification of Note dated of

even date herewith,.

7. This First Modification of Mortgage is executed by

BOULEVARD BANK NAVTIONAL ASSOCIATION, not personally but solely as

Trustee under Trust Agreement dated April 21, 1987 and knoun as
Trust Ma. 8525 in the exercise of the power and authority confarred
upon and vested in dt as such Trustee. All the terms, provisions,
stipulatior’s - covanants and conditions to be performed by BOULEVARD
BANK NATIONAL £SE3CIATION are undertaken by it solely as Trustee, as
aforasaid, and nzt individually, and all statements herein made ara
made con information and belief and are to be construed accordingly,
and no perscenal liability shall be assertad or be enforcoable
against BOULEVARD DANK NATTOMAL ASSOCTATION by reason of any of the
terms, provisions, stipulations, covenants and/or statements

contained in this Agreement.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the partiss hareto hauve executed this
First Modification of Mortgage as of the duy.and year first above

written.

MORTGAGCR: BOULEVARD BANK MATIONAL
ASSOCIATION, not personally ar
individually, but os Trustee under
Truskt Agreemant dated Foril 21,
1987 and known as Truat Ao, 8525

ATTESTY, R

L gl

Its: a 3T RUPTRY

BENEFICIARY: MPORTERS, LTD.,
o poration

. .-')
ATTEST: .~

B ;xl ({?g///f?ﬁg}//i-\/\//

lts: '_;‘Q/b\/.




UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL CORY

SEY 785211/1775W

CONSENT

The undersigned consants to and approves the Fforegoing First
Modification of Mortgage,

BOULEVARD BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

o kel <l S,

BV

STATE OF YUNWINOIS

COUNTY OF COCCK

1, fﬂun LS00 , & Notary Public in
and fFor the said dourt,, in the State aforesaid, DO HEREBY CERTIFY
that ALEX ), BERESIFR , as Asst. VICE PRESIDENS Prasidant
and Charles AL viba T BS __onon ThUT OHICER Secretary of
BOULEUARD BANK NATIONAL -QAESOCIATION, a national banking association,
as Trustee under Trust Agroement dated April 21, 1987, and known as
Trust No. 8525, who are persnrally known to me to be the same
persons whose namas are subs< - ibed to the foregoing instrument as
such _ Asst. VICE PRESIDENY President and __AT6% TRUAT OFFicEa Secretary of
said Bank, respactively, appeared before me this day in person and
acknowledged that they signed and/aslivered the said instrument as
their own free and voluntary act ang as the free and voluntary act
of said Bank for the uses and purposas therein set forth;, and
said &9 TAURT oFmcea Sacratary did thep and there acknowledge that
he, as custodian of the corporate seallcof_said Bank did affix the
corporate seal of said Bank to said insirumant as his own freeo and
voluntary act and as the free and voluntary tct of said Bank, far
the uses and purposes therein set forth,

GIVEN under my hand and netarial seal chis égﬂgu day

7/@, A . 198%

AbAALAAASG (&
"OFFICIAL SEAL"
Mary E, Spero O
Notary Punllc; 'State’ of lHlinols

ot STRARUINVIEIS,

AAALRAMAD




e
"UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL: COPY 4

SEB 785211/1775W

STATE OF ILLINOIS

COUNTY OF COOK

T, Seat. £ Bo r oo , & Notary Public in
and for the said County, in the State aForesaid DO HEREBY CERTIFY
that i choe?  Kallogler . <€|Hn»!VNﬂ Prasident

and Dawvid ‘ﬁm.ﬁ:\%p F ia_ﬁ&;!ggf‘cez\ acraetary of
BOULEUARD B GtIﬁ?ION a banking association,

who are personally known to me to be the same persons whose names
are subscribed to the foregoing instrument as such Asr/ Shamt Vi
Prasidant) and Keoau 0881 uur ~Secretary of said Bank, respectively,
appeared tefore me this day in person and acknowledqed that they
signed and-dalivered the said instrument as their own free and
voluntary ‘ac* and as the free and voluntary act of said Bank, for
the uses and surposes therein sat forth,; -and-said
Sanngganl,did*wnan_anﬁ”thare acknowledge-that he, as--custodian..of
the corporate seal of said Bank, did affix the corporate seal of
said Bank to said/ instrument as_his..own-free~drnd voluntary act and
as the free and vsluntary-act of said Bank, for the uses and
purposas—therein—sa/ _Sorth,

24

GIVEN under my nand and notarial seal this day

of _Maach ' 193

iind )
"OI'FICIM. SuALY
Sno B, Bermus
Molavy Vublic, State of 1 {nois ., ;f.uo 4“@#1’1‘&”\
My Commission Expires Juna 2, 199) Notary Public
S N L L g L A A
STATE OF ILLINOIS )

)
COQUNTY COF COOK )

.
I, EE_AL~QAJM12h mf/;CﬁhA~¢ff , & Notary Public in
and far s @4 d County,”in the State aforesaid, RO HEREBY CERTIFY
that . *ﬂ#ﬁ ai{ﬁ_ e President of
,&

L.OEBER IMPORTERS, LD "and e . BS
Secretary of said Corporation, who are personaily known to me to be
the same persons whose names are subscribed to the foregoing
instrument as such L el L, President and o

Secretary of said Corporation, respectively, appeaied bhofore me this
day in person and acknowledged that they signed and delivered the
said instrument as their own free and voluntary act awd =5 the free
and voluntary act of said Corporation, for the uses and /purposes
therain set forth; and said E] Secretary dig /then and
there acknowledge that he, as custodian of the corporate szal of
said Corporation, did affix the corporate seal of said Corporation
to said instrument as his own free and voluntary act and as the free
and voluntary act of said Corporation, for the uses and purposes
therein set forth,

GIVEN under my hand and notarial seal this cJ>14day

of '1-‘-,;4(,:“”% ) 1935

‘{?L A ,wa'fklé (?(p (\ i )

o Notary Pub@; 4

. 4 }\\
R
P L, vl
et 4511 i H‘I!n‘l

[ TUTITRY H”,I‘J]e




UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIALICOPY ¢

EXHIBIT "“A“
Legal Description

YOT 9 (EXCEPT THAT PART THEREOF DESCRIRED AS FOLLOWS) :

CUMYINCING AT THE NORTH WEST CORNER COF LOT 2; THENCE EAST ALONG THE
NORT2 ).INE OF SAID LOT 9 TO THE WEST LINF OF ALLFY AT REAR OF THME SAID
LOT; Ta'"E SCUTH ALONG THE WFST LINE OF ALLEY ) FEET 6 3/8 INCHES:
THENCE VESTERLY TO A POINT ON THE WEST LINE OF SAID LOT 9 WHICH IS 3
FEET 9 7/5 INCIES SOUTH OF TUE NORTH WEST CORNER THEREOF; THENCE NORTH
TO THE POINT CF BRGINNING) ALSO LOTS 10 TO 16 BOTH INCLUSIVE ALL IN
BLOCK 1B IN CZUS+NELL'S ADDITION TO CHICAGO IN THE EAST 1/2 OF THE SOUTH
EAST 1/4 OF SECTTG! 4, TCOWNSITIP 39 NORTH, RANGE 14 EAST OF THE THIRD
PRINCIPAL MERIDISN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

Address of Property: 1111 North Clark Street, Chicao, Illinois

Permanent Index Mumber:

17=04-413-052-0000

17=-04-413-003=nNNN0
TR PGBRAN p ol KL W T gy

& o)
P o)
Yumelt
==
o
N
e




_‘—

UNOFFICIAL COPY

-~ L A o
DCcs 5 > -
el s, :
W i f S r.{_f. , -
e,




